APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY AG EXTENSION COMMITTEE

I, Jake Bynum, Weakley County Mayor, re-appoint the following individuals to serve on the

Weakley County Extension Committee, for a two-year term ending December 30, 2025: **Dennis Doster**

Jack Vincent

Rhonda McDaniel

I, Jake Bynum, Weakley County Mayor, re-appoint the following individuals to serve on the

Weakley County Extension Committee, for a one-year term ending December 30, 2024:

John Robert Freeman

Andy Oliver

ATTEST:

APPROVED:

Kim Hughey, Weakley County Clerk

Jake Bynum, Chairperson, County Commission

Jake Bynum, County Mayor

This the 22nd day of January, 2024.